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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8920924

8920923

8920921

8920922

8906272

8907596

8909923

8916931

8938822

8937083

8929084

8922033

8922034

8907333

8935519

8935518

8875325

8880577

8921973

8930191

8930187

8919651

Case

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BHAGAT, DEVIKA

BOLAND, BRANDON

CARTER, NICHOLAS JOHN

CHAUDHARY, DEV

GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE

HALE, KARA NATASHA

JREIBAN, IBTISAM

NAUGLER, CARTER DOUGLAS

OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE

OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE

PAUL, OLIVIA RYAN

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS

SINGH, GURLEEN

SINGH, TEJINDER

STENTAFORD, KRISTEN THOMAS

STRICKLAND, JESSICA JOSEPHINE

STRICKLAND, JESSICA JOSEPHINE

WATSON, ETHAN JAMES

Name

1023848-1

1023848-1

1023848-1

1023848-1

877474-4

975992-1

1004560-2

958637-1

893359-4

1026968-1

1022246-1

80909-3

80909-3

843232-11

742310-19

742310-19

980204-2

1013604-1

264667-6

733758-6

733758-6

1020001-1

Person

MVA 83(1)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106B(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8893794

8912381

8862200

8916794

8917809

8917805

8891961

8922497

8929140

8938818

8912557

Case

ABI ADAL, ELIAS

AHMED, MANZOOR

BAR, BENJAMIN

BENDARY, MOHAMED NABIL

GOLDSWORTHY, MARRISSA LEE 
JANET
GOLDSWORTHY, MARRISSA LEE 
JANET
LIU, JINGZHI

MACKENZIE, DONALD NATHAN

MACPHERSON, JAMES T

NAIR, KRITIKA

SHARMA, AAKASH

Name

1015261-1

670482-3

984400-2

847364-1

1022615-1

1022615-1

1016292-1

698429-5

189387-11

1023277-1

1007957-2

Person

MVA 133(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 149(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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