ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8920924	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm		
8920923	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm		
8920921	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8920922	BHAGAT, DEVIKA	1023848-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8906272	BOLAND, BRANDON	877474-4	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907596	CARTER, NICHOLAS JOHN	975992-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909923	CHAUDHARY, DEV	1004560-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916931	GHEBREMARIAM, MIHRET HAILE	958637-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8938822	HALE, KARA NATASHA	893359-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8937083	JREIBAN, IBTISAM	1026968-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8929084	NAUGLER, CARTER DOUGLAS	1022246-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8922033	OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE	80909-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922034	OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE	80909-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907333	PAUL, OLIVIA RYAN	843232-11	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935519	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8935518	ROLFE, JOSEPH DOUGLAS	742310-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8875325	SINGH, GURLEEN	980204-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880577	SINGH, TEJINDER	1013604-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8921973	STENTAFORD, KRISTEN THOMAS	264667-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8930191	STRICKLAND, JESSICA JOSEPHINE	733758-6	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8930187	STRICKLAND, JESSICA JOSEPHINE	733758-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8919651	WATSON, ETHAN JAMES	1020001-1	MVA 106B(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 5, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8893794	ABI ADAL, ELIAS	1015261-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912381	AHMED, MANZOOR	670482-3	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862200	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8916794	BENDARY, MOHAMED NABIL	847364-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917809	GOLDSWORTHY, MARRISSA LEE JANET	1022615-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917805	GOLDSWORTHY, MARRISSA LEE JANET	1022615-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891961	LIU, JINGZHI	1016292-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922497	MACKENZIE, DONALD NATHAN	698429-5	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929140	MACPHERSON, JAMES T	189387-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8938818	NAIR, KRITIKA	1023277-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8912557	SHARMA, AAKASH	1007957-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	